

LGOIMA

When releasing responses to previous LGOIMA requests, names of individual requestors may be withheld to protect their privacy.

Information requested by the media, from public sector organisations and MPs will always be published while information specific to an individual or their property will not generally be published.

Request

from: NZ Taxpayers Union

For: Staff Remuneration Exceeding \$250k

Response

by: Stephanie Vincent
Manager People & Capability

[REDACTED]

From: Stephanie Vincent
Sent: Thursday, 7 November 2019 2:13 PM
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: Staff Remuneration Exceeding 250k

Dear [REDACTED]

The information you have requested is:

1. The job titles of staff, ordered by seniority, with a total remuneration of equal to or more than one quarter of a million dollars annually, as at 30 September 2019.
2. The amount each of those persons is remunerated annually.

The information you requested follows:

1. Chief Executive
2. \$366,273 a year (total remuneration, i.e. includes compulsory employer contribution to KiwiSaver)

If you wish to discuss this with me, please feel free to contact me by email or using the contact details below.

Regards, Stephanie

Stephanie Vincent

Manager People & Capability
Kaiwhakahaere Tāngata me ngā Āheitanga

Nelson City Council | Te Kaunihera o Whakatū

P [REDACTED] | M [REDACTED]
nelson.govt.nz

[REDACTED]

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: Monday, 14 October 2019 12:20 PM
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: Staff Remuneration LGOIMA

Categories: [REDACTED], 4 Hours

Dear Sir/Madam,

Under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act I request the following information (request 1):

The job titles of staff, ordered by seniority, with a total remuneration of equal to or more than one quarter of a million dollars annually, as at 30 September 2019.

As a separate request (request 2):

The amount each of those persons is remunerated annually.

If you refuse request 2, please nevertheless provide the information requested in 1.

Please note that this is not in relation to the 2019 Ratepayers' Report.

We do not wish to cause unnecessary expense or burden on your agency. If clarification of our request is needed, please call or email. Likewise, if the request proves unnecessarily burdensome in form and we are likely to be able to adjust it to be more specific or better suited to your information systems without losing the benefit of what is sought, please also get in touch. If there is likely to be a delay in being able to assemble or provide some of the information requested, please provide the rest of the information as it becomes available

To avoid unnecessary printing and postage costs, we ask that you send a **confirmation of receipt**, the response and any other correspondence related to this request to [REDACTED] Please include the following reference in the subject line: **Staff Remuneration Exceeding 250k.**

Ngā mihi,

[REDACTED]
Researcher | New Zealand Taxpayers' Union | Auckland Ratepayers' Alliance
Mob [REDACTED] Email [REDACTED]

New Zealand Taxpayers' Union Inc. | Main +64 4 282 0300 | Level 4, 117 Lambton Quay, Wellington | PO Box 10518, The Terrace, Wellington | www.taxpayers.org.nz
Auckland Ratepayers' Alliance | Main +64 9 281 5172 | 3 Glenside Crescent, Eden Terrace, Auckland | PO Box 133099, Eastridge, Auckland | www.ratepayers.nz

We stand for Lower Taxes, Less Waste, and More Transparency across all levels of government. If you like what we do, join the [Taxpayers' Union](#) or the [Auckland Ratepayers' Alliance](#).